

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.164 OF 2006

RAJANI R.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. PRABHU

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.
for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard the learned counsel.

Until further orders, further proceeding
before the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

The interlocutory application is,
accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master